GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3318
ANSWERED ON:14.12.2011

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYAS
Biju Shri P. K.;Haque Shri Mohammad Asrarul;Lal Shri Kirodi ;Mahendrasinh Shri Chauhan ;Patil Shri C. R.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Kendriya Vidyalayas functioning in the country, State-wise;

(b) the details of requests received from various State Governments/Union Territories administration/MPs during the last one year, for opening of Kendriya Vidyalayas;

(c) the decision taken on each request; and

(d) whether the Government proposes to expand KVs and if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)
(a) The State-wise details of 1084 Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) functioning in the country are given in Annexure-|.

(b) to (d) The details of requests for opening of new KVs received from various State Governments and Members of Parliament are givenin Annexure-Il. Opening ofKVsis a continuous process. KVs are opened on receipt of the viable proposalin prescribed proforma from the various Ministries of Government of India and State Government/Union Territories, committing the availability of requisite resources for setting up a new KV under Civil/Defence Sector subject to approval of the competent authority and availability of funds.
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